Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET Dismiss Change App.

Document Signature

1.File Number: | 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:
LG 001 oo c1 2 5
6. Status: [] Approved [] Denied by DWR/GMD X Dismiss by Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:
| 4/8/2009
8a. Applicant(s) Person ID 13097 | 8c. Landowner(s) : Person ID
New to system [] Add Seg# New to system [] Add S(?q#
CITY OF OAKLEY f

CITY ADMINISTRATOR
209 HUDSON AVE
OAKLEY KS 67748-1725

8b. Landowner(s) Person ID 8d. ‘WuUC . - Person ID
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seg#
8a 8a
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): [ ] DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply: I N & P Date to Comply:
(] Anti-Reverse Meter ~ []Meter Seal []CheckValve [IN&P Form  [JWater Tube [ Driller Copy [JH&E
Letter
[] Conservation Plan - Date Required: Date Approved: Date to Comply:
10. Use Made of Water ~ From: To:
No information on the back , Date Prepared: 9/18/2017 By: AM

Date Entered: \\17.1/26 M By ul™

DWR 1-661 (Revised 12/10/2014)



File No. LG 001 11. County: LG Basin: HACKBERRY CREEK Stream: Formation Code: Special Use:
12. Points of Diversion Rate and Quantity
T .
MOD Authorized Additional
DEL PDIV
ENT Qualifier S T R ID ‘N ‘W Comment Rate Quantity Rate Quantity
gpm/cfs af/mgy gpm/cfs afimgy Overlap PD Files
NO CHANGE
13. Storage: Rate NF Quantity ac/ft Additional Rate NF  Additional Quantity ac/ft
14. Limitation: aflyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
Limitation: aflyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
15. 5YR Allocation: ~ Allocation Type Start Year 5 YR Amount Amount Unit Base Acres Comment
16. ?'ace of Use NEY NWYa SWY% SEY Total [ Owner  Chg?  Overlap Files
MOD
DEL bl R I I R R S I S R A A R R I
ENT PUSE S T R D Y Ya Y Y Y Y Ye Y Y A A 2 A Y 2 A

NO CHANGE

comments: FAILURE TO RETURN




KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division of Water Resources

TO.: Files ' DATE: November 16, 2017

FROM:  Austin McColloch RE: Dismissal of Application for Change
Vested Right, File No. LG 001

The City of Oakley filed an application for change in the point of diversion under Vested
Right, File No. LG 001, which was received on April 8, 2009.

On August 8, 2017, the referenced application was returned for additional information and
he was afforded the deadline of September 8, 2017, to return the application or to request
additional time to do so.

No request for additional time has been received, nor has the application been returned
as of the date of this memo.

In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-710, K.A.R. 5-3-1, KA.R. 5-3-1b and K.A.R. 5-3-4, the
application for change, File No. LG-01, should be denied and dismissed for failure to return the
application with the required information, within the time allowed.

A Findings and Order has been prepared to dismiss the application for change under the
referenced file.

Austin McColloch
Environmental Scientist



1320 Research Park Drive I ;ans as 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 agriculture ks.gov (785) 296-3556

Governor Sam Brownback

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary

CITY OF OAKLEY November 30, 2017
CITY ADMINISTRATOR

209 HUDSON AVE

OAKLEY KS 67748-1725

RE:  Dismissal of Application for Change
Vested Right, File No. LG 001

Dear Sir or Madam:

The referenced application was returned to you for additional information on August 8, 2017. Enclosed are the
Findings and Orders by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture,
dismissing Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Vested Right, File No. LG 001, for failure to return the
original application and provide the required information, prior to the final deadline of September 8, 2017.

This is a final agency action. If you choose to appeal this decision or any finding or part thereof, you must do so
by filing a petition for review in the manner set forth in the enclosed order.

If you have any questions, please contact our office. If you wish to discuss a specific file, please have the file
number ready so that we may help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

gt Appl1cat10n Unit Supervisor
Water Appropriation Program

BAT:am
Enclosures
pc: Stockton Field Office
Groundwater Management District No. 4

Topeka e Manhattan e Garden City o Parsons e Stafford e Stockton




THE STATE | % OF KANSAS
KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE | DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer

FINDINGS AND ORDER
IN THE MATTER OF THE
DISMISSAL OF APPLICATION FOR APPROVALTO CHANGE
THE AUTHORIZED POINT OF DIVERSION
UNDER
VESTED RIGHT, FILE NO. LG 001

After due consideration, the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas
Department of Agriculture (hereinafter referred to as the "Chief Engineer"), makes the following findings
and order:

FINDINGS

1. That on September 9, 1950, the Chief Engineer in accordance with K.S.A. 82a-714, issued a
vested right order pursuant to Vested Right, File No. LG 001, for determining and establishing a
vested right to continue the beneficial use of water.

2. That on June 23, 1964, an Application for Approval to Change the Authorized Point of Diversion
was approved, under the vested right descried in paragraph No. 1 of these findings.

3. That on August 21, 1980, an Application for Approval to Change the’ Authorized Point of Diversion
was approved, under the vested right descrled in paragraph No.’ 1 of these f|nd|ngs

4. That on November 3, 2008, a Findings and Order was |ssued in. the matter of the actual Iocatlon of
the authorized points of diversion, under the vested right descried in paragraph No. 1.0of these
findings. ‘

5. That on April 8, 2009, an Application for Approval to Change the Authorized Point of Diversion was
received at the Office of the Chief Engineer, under the vested right descried in paragraph No. 1 of
these findings.

\ .

6. That the applicant was sent a letter on August 8, 2017, returning the application listed in paragraph
No. 1 and requested to supply additional information to complete the application for change and
was notified that the application would be dismissed if it was not returned within the time allowed
or within any authorized extension of time thereof.

7. That the Application was not returned and no additional written correspondence regardmg the
Application has been submltted to the office of Chief Engineer, prior to the deadline.

8. That based on the Findings, and as detailed in K.A.R. 5-3-4b, Deadline for the return of documents,
the Application should be dismissed, and its priority forfeited .

ORDER

NOW, THEREFORE, It is the decision and order of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water
Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, that effective the date of this order, in accordance with
the law, the Application for Approval to Change the Point of Diversion Under an Existing Water Right, for
Vested Right, File No. LG 001, received on April 8, 2009, is herewith dismissed and the priority assigned
to it is considered to be forfeited.



Re: Vested Right, File No. LG 001 Page 2 of 2

In all other respects, the vested right order, determining and establishing a vested right to continue
the beneficial use of water, identified in the office of the Chief Engineer as Vested Right, File No. LG 001,
is as stated and set forth in the vested right order executed by the Chief Engineer on September 9, 1950,
as modified and amended by the aforementioned orders.

This is a final agency action. If you choose to appeal this decision or any finding or part thereof,
you must do so by filing a petition for review in the manner prescribed by the Kansas Act for Judicial
Review and Civil Enforcement of Agency Actions (KJRA K.S.A. 77-601 et seq) within 30 days of service
of this order. Your appeal must be made with the appropriate district court for the district of Kansas.

Ordered this’]\a{é day oft\.\(NtN\WZO‘I?, at Topeka, Shawnee County, Kansas.

K P K bsuircgn

Lane P. Cetourneau, L.G.
Program Manager
Division of Water Resources
Kansas Department of Agriculture

State of Kansas )
) SS
County of Riley )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me thisl(ﬂufday of WM 2017, by
Lane P. Letourneau, L.G., Program Manager, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of

Agriculture.

 DANIELLEWILSON
MY Appmnlment Expues
b 23,2020

Notary Public

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this &H—’ day of}\\g\&mbu/ , 2017, | hereby certify that the Findings and Order in
the Matter of the Dismissal of Application for Approval to Change the Authorized Point of Diversion, for
Vested Right, File No. LG 001, dated)\ )O"QMIOQ r IO\ Was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US
Mail to the following: [LQ‘ i

CITY OF OAKLEY

CITY ADMINISTRATOR
209 HUDSON AVE
OAKLEY KS 67748-1725

With a Photocopies sent to:

Stafford F ieldv Office

Groundwater Management District No. 4 O&ﬂ U@(\

Division of Water Resource



1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 agriculture.ks.gov (785) 296-3556
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback
August 8, 2017

CITY OF OAKLEY wT

CITY ADMINISTRATOR LK COwp.,

209 HUDSON AVE % - C@F X

OAKLEY KS 67748-1725
RE: Vested Right, File No. LG 001
Dear Sir or Madam:

Reference is made to the application for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the point of diversion under
File No. LG 001, which was received in the office of the Chief Engineer on April 8, 2009. The application has
been withheld from processing pending the outcome of the dismissal of Application to Change the Place of Use,
Point of Diversion and Use Made of Water under Water Right, File No. 11,187, which was filed on April 8,

2009 and later dismissed.

The proposed changes in point of diversion under both water rights proposed to move to a common well to be
located in the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 36, more
particularly located near a point 3,530 feet North and 4,800 feet West of the southeast corner of said section,
Township 10 South, Range 32 West, Thomas County, Kansas.

Because the change under Water Right, File No. 11,187 has been dismissed, we will resume processing the
change in point of diversion under the referenced water right. Therefore, we are returning the application for
your review and determination if you wish to proceed. If you wish to proceed please advise me and we will
resume processing the application. If you no longer wish to pursue with the change, I have enclosed a form that
will allow you to voluntarily withdraw the application. :

The original application is being returned to you so that the requested information may be furnished. In order
for the application to retain its priority of filing it must be completed and returned to this office on or before
September 8, 2017. According to law, default in refiling of the completed application and attachments as
outlined above within the time allowed or any authorized extension of time, shall cause dismissal of the
application for change under the above referenced file number.

Should you need additional time in which to review and or provide the information and you want to request
additional time, you must do so in writing, before the 30 day period expires. Such a request should state what
steps are being taken to obtain the information and the amount of time you will need to supply the information to

our office.

If you plan to go to the Division of Water Resources Field Office in your area for assistance, please take this
letter, your applications and attachments with you.

SCANNED

Topeka e Manhattan e Garden City ¢ Parsons e Stafford e Stockton




CITY OF OAKLEY
August 8, 2017
File No. LG 001
Page No. 2

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6645. If you wish to discuss a specific file, please
have the file number ready so that we may help you more efficiently.

Sincerely, -

nt A. Turniey, P.¢."
Change Application Unit Supervisor
Water Appropriation Program

BAT:am
Enclosures

pc: Stockton Field Office
GMD No. 4



Turnez, Brent

From: Titus, Kenneth

Sent: Tuesday, May 16, 2017 3:03 PM

To: Barfield, David

Cc: Metzger, Susan; Letourneau, Lane; Turney, Brent
Subject: City of Oakley v. DWR

| just confirmed today that the city attorney did file a motion to dismiss, which was approved by the court, so this matter
is concluded.

Kenneth B. Titus | Chief Counsel

Kansas Department of Agriculture

1320 Research Park Drive

Manhattan, Kansas 66502

Phone: (785) 564-6717 | Fax: (785) 564-6777
kenneth.titus@ks.gov | www.agriculture.ks.gov

This E-mail message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any
dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, notify us by telephone at 785-
564-6715 and permanently delete the message from your system. Receipt by anyone other than the intended recipient is not a waiver of any investigation privilege,
attorney-client privilege, work product immunity or any other privilege or immunity.



BAY 76 THE KANSA
@hDE3~bF

S

S- DEPARTMENT OF AGRI(

W03 2BIAT 13404 40L 7AGH

300 895

T

>




T hleen Sebelius, G
KANSAS | i fi’of:;:ﬁy, Sacratory

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ~ www.ksda.gov/dwr

April 8, 2009

-CITY OF OAKLEY

209 HUDSON
OAKLEY KS 67748

: RE: File No. LG 01
Dear Sir or Madam:

An application for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the following condition or conditions of

. the file number referred to above has been received:

] place of use
X point of diversion
] use made of water

You will be contacted regarding this application as soon as it has been examined.

In accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, a portion of which is
included below, the use of water prior to approval of the application is unlawful. You should not proceed
and divert water as indicated by your plans in your application for a change for this file until you receive
approval for this change from the Chief Engineer. Once approved, compliance with the terms, conditions
and limitations of the permit is necessary. Conservation of the water resources of Kansas is required.

Section 82a-728 of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, provides (a) except for the
appropriation of water for the purpose of domestic use, . . . it shall be unlawful for any person to
appropriate or_threaten to appropriate water from any source without first applying for and
obtaining a_ permit to appropriate water in accordance with the provisions of the Water
Appropriation Act or for any person to violate any condition of a vested right, appropriation right
or an approved application for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial use.

(b) (1) The violation of any provision of this section by any person is a class C misdemeanor...

A-class C misdemeanor is punishable by a fine not to exceed $500 and/or a term of confinement
not to exceed one month in the county jail. Each day that the violation occurs constitutes a
separate offense. :

If you have any questions, please contact our office. If you wish to discuss a specific file, please
have the file number ready so that we may help you more efficiently. '

Sincerely, r

2 A b Lo kaaP
William J. Gilliland, L.G.
Permits Unit Head
Water Appropriation Program

WJG: arh :

pc:  STOCKTON Field Office
Groundwater Management District No. 4

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES ® David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
109 SW 9t St., 2™ Floor; Topeka, KS 66612-1283 ® (785)296-3717 ® Fax: (785) 296-1176
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"a e e R e k. MWA@an“w ‘
The appllcant |nd|cated that there are no domestc wells located within one-half (/2) mile of'
the proposed existing point of diversion. There are two |of the city’s other municipal wells located

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
- Division of Water ReSources

MEMORANDUM

TO: Files . . ' | DATE: October 28, 2008

FROM: Leslielreland o - RE:  WaterRight .
R : oL | File No. 21,380 <\ .
L ~ Vested Right Q
i ' File No. LG 001

Frank Munk with the Clty of Oakley, owners of the referenced fi Ies fi Ied an application for
approval to change the point of diversion under File No. 21 ,380, ‘authorized for municipal use, which
was received in the office of the chief engineer on August 6 2008. The applicant was assisted by
Fé‘l\);l [;.I‘Jl;nhan Assistant Manager Northwest Kansas ' roundwater Management Dlstrlct No. 4,

A review of the reported water use finds that he water rlght has utilized water, but not

under both wells. This could be due to the contamination in this area. The water right appears to

meet the requirements of K.S.A. 82a-718 and 82a-732.

: The referenced fi Ie has a partial overlap in point of diversion with Vested Right, LG 001, the

‘place of use overlaps.with Water Right, File No. 24,015 and Vest Right, File' No. LG 001. The
application for change is proposing to reallocate the quahtltles under the two point of diversion that
are authorized under Flle No. 21,380 due to water quality problems. There will be no new wells
drilled. , ' :

The city is requesting to move 39.637 million gillons (121.64 AF) from the well located in
the (NEY: SW'4 SW4) of Section 3 to the well located in

he (NWY: NW4 SE!) of Section 3, both in .

Township 11 South, Range 32 West, Logan. - The: proposed existing well overlaps with one (1) of .

the three (3) existing wells under Vested Right, File No. IJG 001. Currently, the well in the SW'4 (ID
4) is authorized 47.78 million gallons per year (mgy) and the well in the SEV is authorized 15.94
mgy. This will result in the well located in the SW % to be authorized 8.146 mgy (170.55 AF) and

the well in the SE % to be authorized 55.574 mgy (25 AF) The applicant did not request any rate to

be moved as proposed total quantity can be pumped by the 560 gallons per minute authorized at the

proposed existing well.. The current limitation on the rate at 560 gpm will remain. | review of the
- certificate found that the wells under this right were limited to 1000 gpm. This limitation will be
added to the database. The total combmed quantity of| 63.722 mgy (195.55 AF) under File No.
21, 380 will not increase. o

The proposal will move the quantity approxrmate ly 2,300 feet to the Northeast. It appears
that the proposal meets K.A.R. 5-24-6 Changes in points of diversion. The change will not alter the
historical local source of supply for the referenced file.
Ogallala Formatlon LCode 112). e O e

R
R TR B e S kel e

within one-half (%) mile, one under the same right and one under LG 001. A public notice that ran
from August 6 though August 26, 2008, in the weekly paper The Oakley Graphic was submitted with
the application. No comments were recelved , :

|

They have been determmed to be the .-

ge S, o
mdx:mw&“' ‘4’_';:,3. .
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WATER WELL RECORD FormWWC-5  KSAB82a-1212 1D No.

INSTRUCTIONS Plses il Barks an il the Gorct arswer s«ummnmoepammm

JLOCATION OF WATERWELL: Fracion Section Number | Township Number “Range Number |- .
Thomas SW 4 SW 5 SW 38 T 10 s R 32 e
Disianoeanddiredimﬁmmamsttovmotdtymetaddmsofmumocalodwlmhuty? , A
[2]WATER WELL OWNER: Drew Krier - o »
RR#, St. Address, Box# : P O BOX 32 o ) . Board of Agricutture, Division of Water Resources
City, State, ZIP Code . GRINNELL, KS 67738 . Application Number:
5 |LOCATE WELL'S LOCATONWITH[
AN "X" IN SECTION BOX: DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL 228 R OELEVATION: .
N Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered A\ 2 N3 n |8
) ! ! WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL ) _. . below land surface measured on muldayryr ____________________ o
— NW—4—— NE —{ Pump testdata: Wellwaterwas™ frafer 7. _hourspumping ___ gpm g
i i Est. Yield . gpm. Wellwaterwas fafer . hours pumping. gpm. | m
Iw . ' E |Bore Hole Diameter 8 “into228 ft. and v in. to n |2
- ' : WELL WATER TO BE USED'AS: 5 Public watersupply 8 Airconditioning” 11 Injecfionwell L
--S'W-- | S'E ] E]Domestlc 3 Feed lot 6 Ol field water supply 9 Dewatering ) 12 Other (Specify below)
i ) i 2 Iimigation 4 industrial 7 Lawn and garden (domestic) 10 Monitoringwett -~~~
\ X . Was a chemicalbacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes ______ No X ___ if yes, mo/day/yr sample was
S submitted Water Well Disinfected? Yes X No
| 5| TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought lron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Gived X Clamped .
1 Steel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Oiher (specify below) . Weided
PVC 4 ABS 7 Fberglass Threaded -
Blank casing diameter 45 into 185 . n,Dia . o into .. f,Dia . L nto ... f.
Casing height above land surface 18 CinLwelght 238 Ibs/R. Wall thickness or gaugeNo. 248 -
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: [71pve 10 Asbestos-cement
1 Steel 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass ) 8 RMP (SR) 11 Other(specfy) o
2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS - 12 None used (open hole) .
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped [o]saw cut 11 None (open hole) |
1 Continuous siot 3 Millslot 6 Wire wrapped " 9 Drilledholes - :
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torchcut 10 Other(specify) . .. ..
SCREEN-PERFORATEDINTERVALS: From 188 - nto 225 L R Fom o ft
. From ... RO . f From . Rto . Lty
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS:  From _______ 20 fto _________225 nFrom S fto ...t
From fl. to . L £ From fi. to ft.
8 |GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neatcement 2 Cement grout 3 Bentonite a0ther
Groutintervals From 0 o . 20 fFom o f From fito ot
What is the nearést source of possible contamination: 10 Livestock pens 14 Abandoned water well
1 Septictank 4 Lateral fnes: ‘7 Pitprivy 11 Fuel storage 15 Ol welll Gas well
2 Sewer lines § Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 18 Other (specify below)
3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit ‘9 Feedyard 13 Insecticide storage NONE =
Direction from well? How many feet?
FROM 70 CODE LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM | TO PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 3 “[Surface - , 120 137 |Med 8d & gravel falfly loose  —— |
3 20 Loess " 137 45_|Sticky sandy clay : ]
20 32 Clay & caliche 145 147 |Med sand & gravel
32 35 —|Fine sand 137 150 |Sandy cﬁy
' 35 Med sand & gravel wicallche 150 | 163 |Sticky sandy clay
Strks - 163 174 [Med sd & gravel, fairly loose
45 80 Cemented sand, clay & caliche 74 | 176 [Sticky clay '
60 ‘g‘ght fine to med sand 76 180 |Med sand Zq'
73 78 ndy cla 180 | 185 |Sticky clay
78| 88 Wed sand & gravel 185 84 (Med sd fairly loose ‘
88 99 Sandy clay 194 | 201 |Sticky clay
(1) 110 Med sd & gravel wiclay strks 201 218 [Fine to med sd wlclay
110 13 Hard cemented sand 218 | 223 |Med sand & gravel, loose —
11 12 Sandy clay — 223 | 225 |shale
[ 7 JCONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S cewnr-'ucmon This water well was (1L.consfrucied. (2) reconstructed, o (3) piugged under my jurisdiciion and wes
completed on (mo/daylyr)
Watsr Well Contractor’s License No.
under the business name of

Form pmid.a by Forms-On-A-Disk, Inc. - Dailas, Texas « (214) 340-9429



.

: _[ LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fracﬂon Section Number Township Number Range Number

M WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 " KSA 82a-1212 ID No.

75 .
County: LOc;A—/\) ‘/4 %L’% ”MA g : T )/ D R I &R |
Distance and direction trom nearest town or city street address of well if located within city? ' ‘ '

//c6

2| WATER WELLQWNER: ' e //7‘ ~ A /L O'ﬂ <
RR#, St. Address, Box # : Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Resources
City, State, ZIP Code . P4 ( /e’ o LZ > V4 22 yf) Apphcatnon Number: '
3] LOCATE WELL'S LOCATION WiTH|4] DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL ......... ,:'.zf ft. ELEVATION: . I
AN “X" IN SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered _ 1 /3? ............. L SO S A T
N | WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL ., £ y ft. beléw land surface MeasUred.on MO/AAY/YT ...........coorwreeeeeererreressessivenssree .
\ | ~ Pumpptestdata: Wellwater was .................c.e. e ftoafter ... hours pumping ... . gpm
-l oNe- - Est. Yield ..... Z&=2.... gpm:  Well water was .........ccovermnenen ft. after......... TR, hours pumping ........veeeeveenuees gpm
- N WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well
! b omestc 3 Feedlot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below)
w : : E 2 lrrigation 4 Industrial 7 Domestic (lawn & garden) 10 Monitoring well ...............ccooviinnniincncinee
1 | ) .
- -8W- -|- -8E- -| | Wasa chemncal/bactenologwal sample submitted to Department? Yes ........ No..ZZ. M yes, mo/day/yrs sample was sub-
! LI mitted - \ Water Well Dlsmfected No
1 |
S ) .
5] TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: . 5 Wroughtiron - '8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: GlugdD.........
Steel 3 RMP (SR) . -6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) : Woelded ....
vC 4 ABS 7 Fiberglass OO SO S * Threaded .
Biank casing diameter ...............8% . coeoeennne. in. to...sz?.Q ...... ORI | A 5 - R in.to ..o R L 0 - W {1000 (¢ RUUURON ft.
Casing height above land surface . A?- ...... L TL=1Te o SO - > S <. Ibs./ft. Wall thickness or guage No......... 2 K>3
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL. - %C 10 Asbestos-Cement
1 Steel 3 Stainless Steel 5 Fiberglass ) P (SR) 11 Other (SPecify) ....cooveeeiirrnnerceiinen.
2 Brass 4 Galvanized Steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole) .
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Guazed wrapped 8 Saw cut 11 None (open hole)
ontinuous slot 3 Mill slot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (specify) .....cceenieniis freenesscssaneesrasreses et
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: ~ From........s 0. 2.5 ...... ft. to

GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS:

EGROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neat cement 2 Cement grout &Bentonite . 4 Other.....ceeireeenes e er e s s st
Grout intervals:  From............. ﬁ/ .......... ft. to 471‘1 From ..ccocnviveveevineens L1908 (< TP ft., From ....coocecnminncnnane RO e
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 10 Livestock pens 14 Abandoned water well : '

1 Septic tank - 4 Laterallines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage - 15 Qil well/Gas well
@ewer lines 5 Cess pool ' C 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below)
3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard ’ 13 Ihsecticide storage . eeetirnne it e enea st s sseee
Direction from well? [)) . - How many feet? XDD '
FROM TO | LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO . .PLUGGING INTERVALS
© 1 22 | Top sa.? . ‘ '
22 %0 | 22" desvit ~ .

HO /50| S Clday
1501120 | Apevet®
120 gk | S C?Ag : !
2661210 | SSTpmn’
2111 223 | /.S o He s/
9232 | 229 | Shale

k) . - ‘ te -
_7J CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well wa@onstructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was
completed on (mo/day/year) ................... //—/J-'oc- and this record is true to the best ofg knowledge and belief. Kansas
Water Well Contractor’s Licence No .............. 3 [ A This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/day/\i)y ...... /

under the business name of 2L 1 1), /// n p 24 C by (signature)

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks, underiine or circie the correct answﬁu top thrge copies to Kansas Dépanment of Health
and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone 785-296-5522. Send on ATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your

records. Fee of $5.00 for each constructed weil.
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Ireland, Leslie

e -4, ol

From: ‘ Ireland, Leslie

Sent: ) ‘Monday, January 26, 2009 10:10 AM
To: : ~ Means, David *
Cc: Turney, Brent

-Subject: RE: City of Oakley

David,

Thank you for the information. It does look 100 feet east.. ©

I understand that the city is planning on moving this well iri the near future so it doesn’t seem like we need to issue
another order for this GPS location at this time unless you know otherwise?

Leslie Ireland

Environmental Scientist Il

Change Unit - Division of Water Resources
Kansas Department of Agriculture

(785) 296-5271 -
Leslie.lreland@kda.ks.gov
www.ksda.gov/dwr

From: Means, David

Sent: Friday, January 23, 2009 2:36 PM
To: Ireland, Leslie

Subject: City of Oakley

Hey Leslie, | have the GPS Coordinates for Well #11 for the City of Oakley, Vested Right No. LGO1.
39.12895 100.84641 ’
Let me know if you need anything else.

DAVID MEANS
Environmental Scuentfst
Stockton FO :
820 South Walnut, PO Box 192
Stockton, KS 67669-0192
~Voice: 785-425-6787
New Email: david.means@kda.ks.gov
DWR Website: www.ksda.gov/dwr

KANSAS
DEPARTMENT OF
AGRICULTURE
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City Of Oakley

209 Hudson Avenue Phone 785-671-3611
Oakley KS 67748 Fax 785-671-3324
discoveroakley.com

April 7, 2009

Chief Engineer

Division of Water Resources
Kansas Department of Agriculture
109 SW 9" St, 2™ Floor

Topeka KS 66612-1283

Enclosed are signed copies for the Point of Diversion for File No. Vested LG-001 and Place of
Use, Point of Diversion and Use Made of Water for File No. 11187. Also enclosed are checks in
the amount of $200.00 and $500.00 respectively to cover the cost of application fees for the
above.

If you have any questions, you may contact me at 785-671-3135 or Brandon Buchanan, City
Administrator at 785-671-3136.

Thank you.

Fs I w0l

Rose Wessel
City Clerk

Enclosures

WATER R
ESO
RECE‘IVELSRCES

APR 08 2009
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City of Oakley
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